Eurolan 100G – MTP system for Data Centers
Copper Fiber Home Rack 19”
Eurolan AB
Johannesfredsvägen 12
SE 168 69 Bromma, Sweden
Phone +46 8 410 479 80
Fax +46 8 751 00 80

storage area networks
•	 Individual package
Order example
OM3 MTP-MTP assembly, 24-fiber
OM4 MTP-MTP assembly, 12-fiber
OM3 MTP-MTP assembly, 24-fiber with broach
8
Eurolan
MTP	fiber-optic	assemblies	–	LC,	SC	(Fanout)
MTP cable assembly code
43 X - XX - XXX - XX - XX - XXX - XX - XX - XX - XX Pre-terminated fiber-optic assembly
43 X         Type
MTP Fanout H
XX       Fiber type
Multimode OM3 50/125 30
Multimode OM4 50/125 40
Single mode OS2 9/125 S2
XXX     Fiber count
12, 24, 48, 72, 96, 144
XX   Connector (plug) type from left side
MTP 12 M1
MTP 24 M2
XX  Connector (plug) type from right side
LC LC
SC SC
XXX Cable assembly length in meters
1.0 m 001
1.5 m 01E
100 m 100
XX Carry-over length after connector in meters
0.5 m 0E
Other lengths of carry-overs are available upon equest
XX Type of MTP connector Male/Female and polarity
Male A MA
Female A FA
B and C polarities are available on request
XX Model
MTP-Fanout 2,0 mm, series 20 20
Carry-overs	with	900	μ	buffered	fiber	are	available	upon	request
X Class
“standard” D (-)
“premium” P
“super” S
X End finish
PC/UPC -
APC A
43 X - XX - XXX - XX - XX - XXX - XX - XX - XX - XX Pre-terminated fiber-optic assembly
Cable assembly
MTP-connectors
OM4 – magenta
or aqua
SM – yellowOM3 – aqua
OM4 – magenta
or beige
SM – greenOM3 – aqua
or beige
LC-connectors
OM4 – magenta
or beige
SM – blue,
APC green
OM3 – aqua
or beige
9
Eurolan
MTP	fiber-optic	assemblies	–	LC,	SC	(Fanout)
Product code Description
1 43H-S2-12-M1-LC-
003-0E-MА-20
Eurolan fiber-optic assembly 1 × MTP(12) –
12 × LC, 12 fibers OS2, 3 m, carry-over
0.5 m, 2.0 mm, male, A polarity
2 43H-30-12-M1-LC-

storage area networks
•	 Individual package
Order example
LC OM3- MTP assembly, 12-fiber
LC OM4- MTP assembly, 12-fiber
10
Eurolan
Fiber-optic patch cords
MTP cable assembly code
41 X - XX - XX - XX - XX - X X Patch cord
41 X      Cord type
Simplex E
Duplex F
XX    Fiber type
Multimode OM3 50/125 30
Multimode OM4 50/125 40
Single mode OS2 9/125 S2
XX  Connector (plug) type from left side
LC LC
SC SC
XX Connector (plug) type from right side
LC LC
SC SC
XX Length in meters
1.0 m 01
1.5 m 1E
2.0 m 02
3.0 m 03
5.0 m 05
7.0 m 07
10.0 m 10
X Class
“standard” D (-)
“premium” P
X End finish
For MM on default PC -
For SM on default  UPC -
APC A
41 X - XX - XX - XX - XX - X X Patch cord
Cable assembly
LC-connectors
OM4 – magenta
or aqua
SM – yellowOM3 – aqua
OM4 – magenta
or beige
SM – blue,
APC green
OM3 – aqua
or beige
11
Eurolan
Fiber-optic patch cords
Product code Description
1 41F-30-LC-LC-02 Eurolan fiber-optic duplex patch cord
OM3 LC-LC, 2.0 m
2 41F-40-LC-LC-03-P Eurolan fiber-optic duplex patch cord
OM4 LC-LC, 3.0 m, “premium” class
3 41F-S2-LC-LC-05-PA Eurolan fiber-optic duplex patch cord
OS2 LC-LC, 5.0 m, “premium” class, APC
Specification
•	 LC, SC connectors
•	 OM3, OM4, OS2
•	 Insertion loss
“standard” < 0.35 dB,
“premium” < 0.1 dB,
•	 Cable sheathing LSZH
•	 Cable diameter
LC 2.0mm
SC 2.0 or 3.0 mm
•	 Length – 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5, 10m and more according to
specification
•	 Factory-made and 100% tested
•	 Matching color code of cable sheathing and connectors
•	 Field of application:
Data Centers
storage area networks
SCS
Order example
41F-30-LC-LC-02
12
Eurolan
Product code Description
1 47M-06-03SL Eurolan optic panel MTP series 19” 3U
2 38M-06-00SL Eurolan optic panel plug MTP series 19” 3U
47M-06-03BL
Specification
•	 Height 3U
•	 Fastening to standard 19” racks
•	 Case material – aluminum
•	 Hinged with key
•	 Depth 250 mm
•	 Installation up to 12 MTP cassettes (2 series) and/or adaptor
panels
•	 Cassette types
1 × MTP 12 × LC
2 × MTP 24 × LC
1 × MTP 24 × LC
1 × MTP 12 × SC
6 × MTP (adaptor panels)
•	 Capacity up to 228 LC optical ports
•	 Plexiglass removable cover for patch cord protection
•	 Color – gray
•	 Package – Separate box
MTP optic panels 19” 3U hinged
Specification
•	 Height 1U
•	 Fastening to standard 19” racks
•	 Pull-out
•	 Case material – steel
•	 Depth 255 mm
•	 Installation up to 4 MTP cassettes (1 series) and/or adaptor
panels
•	 Cassette types
1 × MTP 12 × LC
2 × MTP 12 × LC
1 × MTP 24 × LC
1 × MTP 12 × SC
6 × MTP (adaptor panel)
•	 Capacity up to 96 LC optical ports
•	 Color – Black
•	 Package – Individual box
47M-20-00-01BL with cassettes
Fiber-optic panels
MTP optic panels 19” 1U
Product code Description
1 47M-20-00-01BL Eurolan optic panel MTP 19” 1U
2 38M-01-00BL Eurolan optic panel plug MTP 19” 1U
13
Eurolan
14
Eurolan
MTP cassettes
MTP cassettes code
49 X - XX - XX - XX - XX - XX - XX - XX - XX MTP cassettes
49 X           Type
MTP M
XX         Fiber type
Multimode OM3 50/125 30
Multimode OM4 50/125 40
Single mode OS2 9/125 S2
XX       Fiber count
12, 24
XX    Connector (plug) type from face
LC LC
SC SC
MTP 12 M1
MTP 24 M2
XX    Connector (plug) type from back

•	 Color – black or gray
•	 Individual package
Order example
Cassette 1xMTP(24) – LC OM3, 24-fiber
Cassette 2xMTP(12) – LC OM4, 24-fiber
Cassette 2xMTP(12) – LC OM4, 24-fiber, back view
MTP cassettes
MTP cassettes, 1 and 2 models
16
Eurolan
Specification
•	 Installed into optic panels of MTP series
•	 6 MTP adaptors, or 12, 24 LC
•	 OM3 (30), OM4 (40), OS2 (S2)
•	 Provide direct connection of MTP-MTP or LC-LC assemblies
•	 Color – black or gray
Adaptor panels
Specification
•	 Cassette types
1 × MTP -2xMTP
•	 OM3, OM4, OS2
•	 Used	as	transition	from	12-fiber	MTP	to	24-fiber
•	 Installed into MTP optic panels 1U model 1
•	 Factory-made and 100% tested
•	 Color – black or gray
•	 Individual package
Order example
49M-30-24-M1-M2-MА-01BL
38M-30-MT-01-06BL
MTP cassettes
MTP cassettes, Y models
Product code Description
1 38M-30-MT-01-06BL Eurolan adaptor panel 6 × MTP, aqua,
A polarity, black, 1 series
2 38M-30-MT-02-06SL Eurolan adaptor panel 6 × MTP, aqua,
A polarity, gray, 2 series
3 38M-30-LC-01-12BL Eurolan adaptor panel 12 × LC, MM aqua,
black, 1 series
4 38M-30-LC-01-24BL Eurolan adaptor panel 24 × LC, MM aqua,
black, 1 series
5 38M-40-LC-01-12BL Eurolan	адаптерная	панель	12	×	LC,
MM magenta, black, series 1
6 38M-40-LC-01-24BL Eurolan	адаптерная	панель	24	×	LC,
MM magenta, black, series 1
Product code Description
1 49M-30-24-M1-M2-MА-01BL Eurolan fiber-optic cassette
2 × MTP(12) to 1 × MTP(24)
(male) OM3, A polarity, black,
1 series
2 49M-30-24-M1-M2-MА-02BL Eurolan fiber-optic cassette
2 × MTP(12) to 1 × MTP(24)
(male) OM3, A polarity, black,
2 series
17
Eurolan
Specification
•	 Cleans up to 600 connectors
•	 Cleans MTO and MPO connectors
•	 Cleans male and female connectors
•	 Cleans multimode and single-mode (8 degrees) MTP
connectors
•	 Individual package
10F-MT-20
Tools
Cleaning tool for MTP connectors
Product code Description
1 10F-MT-20 Eurolan cleaning tool for MTP connectors,
US Connec
18
Eurolan
19
Eurolan
Ties and tapes
Velcro tapes
BU – blue WT	–	белый
Product code Description
1 70V-20-01BU Eurolan tape Velcro 1600 × 20,2 mm, blue
2 70V-20-02BU Eurolan tape Velcro 5000 × 20,2 mm, blue
3 70V-20-02WT Eurolan tape Velcro 5000 × 20,2 mm, white
Specification
•	 Length 1600 and 5000 mm, can be cut to desired length